Due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice
Designed by Amphenol Socapex
LUX-BEAM™
Single Expanded Beam Termini
Size 12 series III for MIL-DTL-38999 / EN3645 / EN4165
Fiber Optics Solutions
Lux-Beam™ is a single expanded beam termini that enables upgrades from

Designed by Amphenol Socapex
LUX-BEAM™
How To Order
Termini For LUX-BEAM™
Tools
ARINC-801 Termini 1.25mm Termini
DESIGNATION LXB
LXB
12
12
P
S3
1
2
A
B
R801
R801
Series
LXB: LUX-BEAM™, single expanded beam optical termini
Cavity size
12: size 12 for 38999 series III
Type of termini
P: pin termini
S3: socket termini for series III
Type of fibers
1: multimode 50/125
2: multimode 62.5/125
Wavelength
A: optimised for wavelength 850nm (Multimode)
B: optimised for wavelength 1300nm (Multimode)
Rear termination
R801: retention system to accept Arinc 801 optical termini
Designation M801 M S 1 N
Series
M801: ARINC 801, Single expanded beam optical termini
Cavity size
M: size 12 for 38999 series III
Termini type
S: super Polish
Hole Inner Diameter
1: 127 +1/-0
Cable Structure
P: loose structure cable (pull proof)
N: tight structure cable (non pull proof)
Designation POL 7 A
Series
POL: optical termini type LC 1.25mm
Hole Inner Diameter
7: 127 +1/-0
Type of cable
A : compatible for cable 900μm & 1.2mm
Termini insertion & removal tool
for termini p/n M81959/14-04
Amphenol tool
146443
NOTA: To get the mounting instructions, please contact us.
Amphenol tool
146444
Amphenol Socapex
948, promenade de l’Arve BP29
74311 Thyez Cedex - France
Phone: +33 (0)4 50 89 28 00
We reserve the right to modify our products in any way we deem necessary.
Any duplication is prohibited, unless approved in writing.
Follow Amphenol Socapex on social media : Designed by Amphenol Socapex
DOC-001002-ANG- June 2023
LUX-BEAM™
How to Order Cable Assemblies with LUX-BEAM™
Cable Assemblies with LUX-BEAM™ to Other Termini
Designation LXB 12 P 1 A 1 D L 0020 ST2 1 D 0 M
Type of  Termini
LXB: LUX-BEAM™, Single expanded beam optical termini
Cavity size
12: size 12 for 38999 series III
Type of termini
P: pin termini
S: socket termini
Type of fibers
1: multimode fiber 50/125
2: multimode fiber 62.5/125
Wavelength
A: optimised for wavelength 850nm (Multimode)
B: optimised for wavelength 1300nm (Multimode)
Termination type
1: PC Ceramic
Boot form
D: straight boot
Type of cable
A: fiber with buffer 900µm
O: fiber with buffer, outer jacket dia 1.2mm
L: fiber with buffer 900µm, outer jacket  dia. 1.8mm
Length
XXXX: length in m for L ≥ 10m, ex 0020 for L=20 meters
X.XX: length in m for L < 10m, ex 5.00 for L=5.0 meters
Type of  Termini
XXX: pigtail
ST2: connector ST2
954: connector SC simplex
LCS: connector LC simplex
ELU: connector ARINC 801 optical termini
Termination type
1: PC Ceramic
Boot form
D: straight boot
Protective Cap
O: standard protective cap
Marking
- : standard marking
MX: specific marking
Expanded Beam technology
•	 Surface expanded bundle > 140X